Bonded NdFeB Magnets
4 45 B TR TR 2K 1

D Eik451ER / MATERIAL CHARACTERISTICS

Tl

Br

B
Hcb

ZECES 5
Hcj

Productintroduction

= KHLRERR
(BH)max

e

Material

o

Kz AR
Application

- A N . rp R 530~630mT  200~340kA/m 450~665kA/m  28~49.6kJ/m’ el
REIM 1998 FFIAEF MBS KWK, TEma. £FRESLE (MAX 5300~6300Gs  2513~42720e  5655~83560e  3.5~6.2MGOe i
SIHEEEREEFL )  HARKES, FRERKEF/NEFR, WNEER, NEIR P NG | cee e OamT 360 ~440kA/m 600 ~800kA/m  49.6~64k)/m’ Nd.Fe. B
2 L4
. N R o N 6000~7000Gs 4524~55290e 7540~100530e  6.2~8.0MGOe
%’i) QE : ﬁgjj %Lj_:_ 7 'fZ‘,ftF /£E7 %EFIEQE%} uﬁ E)\J*Eéggﬁﬁﬁﬂmﬁzif_l_}_%z_ o }\_l_ jPM NS 600,1,700[“'[ 400_,480kA/m 640“‘800‘(?&[1’" 64"-76‘(]/[1’1‘ Nd Fe B ﬁ%m
] 214 s
SEBEWETF 5E. TAN. ZEBER. BHTE. A AEHEISEE, 6000 ~ 7000Gs 5026-*6051019 8042~100530e 8.0~9.5MGOe Micromotor
600~700 mT 320 ~448kA/m 560 ~ 720kA/m < 5
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JPMF has been producing bonded NdFeB magnets since1998. With mature SH=7000cs 2 i Household
JoniNgy S60~650mT  400~480KkA/m  875~1200kA/m  60~76k)/m’ tah Appliance
technology and advanced production equipment, JPMF is expert in producing 5600 ~6500Gs 5026~60310e  10995~150790e 7.5~9.5MGOe o DABTRE
. L L 650 ~750mT 400 ~480kA/m 680~850kA/m = :
small and thin products, such as a small magnetic tile, small magnetic ring, JPM-N10 / ek Nd,Fe,,B OA Facihties
6500~7500Gs 5026~60310e 8545~106810e  9.0~11.0MGOe
: : : . : pod=|
. 700~800mT 400 ~480kA/m 480 ~ 640 - : :
etc.. With annual production capacity up to 700 million pieces per year, JPMF BRI . Boor;wG — 5031/0 Y Boz);/om 72~ 88kJ/m Nd,Fe,B Stationery
. . . . . ~ s ~ e ~ e  9.0~11.0MGOe
is one of the influential bonded NdFeB magnet manufacturers in China. The iy 60-TSOMT  430-S10KA/M  875~1035kA/m  72~88k)/m —— 1&%
) . . . = FLE SV
products are mainly used in: automobile, uav, household appliances, power 6500~7500Gs 5403 ~64080e  10995~130000e 9.0~11.0MGOe
. . . P 700 ~770mT 450 ~530kA/m 680~850kA/m 80~ 96kJ/m’ el e
tools, office automation equipment and so on. 7000 ~7700Gs 5655 ~66600e  8545~106810e 10.0~12.0 MGOe 2 €y Holder
750~830mT  380~460kA/m 480 ~ 640kA/m 80~ 96kJ/m’
JPM-N12L " Nd,Fe.B
7500 ~8300Gs 4773~57770e 6031~80420e  10.0~12.0MGQOe
740~790mT  460~540kA/m 716~836kA/m 88~100kJ)/m’
JPM-N12H o L Nd,Fe,.B

11.0~12.5MGOQe

7400~7900Gs
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5780~6785 Oe 9000~10500 Oe
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Grade (g;cnj i (HRB) Tempe_ra_ture Curie Max Operation Saturf‘ste_d Thlckngss

Density Hardness Coefficient Temperature| Tempe rature Magnetic Field | Of Coating
Fﬁmﬁﬁ JPM-N4 5.8~6.3 40~45 =10, 11 =350 120-160 =1600 5~30
Product App”CatiOﬂ JPM-NG 5.8~6.1 40~45 =0..11 =350 120-160 =1600 5~30
JPN-N8 58~6.1 35~38 =0..11 =350 120-160 =1600 5~30
JPM-NBL 5.8~6.1 35~38 —i0:12 =400 110-140 =1600 5~30
JPM-N8H 5.8~6.1 35~38 =), 12 =300 150-170 =2400 9~30
JPM-N10 5.8~6.1 35~38 -0. 10 =350 120-160 =1600 5~30
JPM-N10L 5.8~6.1 35~38 -0.10 =290 80-120 =1600 5~30
JPM-N10H 59~6.2 35~38 -0.10 =400 150-180 =2000 5~30
JPM-N12 6.0~6.3 35~38 -0.10 =350 120-160 =1600 5~30
JPM-N12L 6.0~6.3 35~38 -0.10 =290 80-120 =1600 9~30
JPM-N12H 6.0~6.3 35~38 =0 =350 120-160 =1600 5~30

“EEMRORIEEP T Ei%EThe coating material can be chosen according to customers' demand.



Sintered NdFeB Magnets
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As a Higt-Tech factory,we dedicatingin R&D,production and sale of sintered
NdFeB magnet. The products are widely used in various Micromotors,Household
Appliances,Digital Cameras, Mobile phones,Wind Power Generations, Magnetic

Resonance Equipment, Toys, Stationery,and Crafts etc.
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Residual Induction

Br

1170-1240mT
11700-12400Gs
1220-1300mT
12200-13000Gs
1260-1320mT
12600-13200Gs
1290-1350mT
12900-13500Gs
1320-1380mT
13200-13800Gs
1370-1430mT
13700-14300Gs
1400-1450mT
14000-14500Gs
1420-1480mT
14200-14800Gs
1450-1510mT
14500-15100Gs
1170-1240mT
11700-12400Gs
1220-1300mT
12200-13000Gs
1260-1320mT
12600-13200Gs
1290-1350mT
12900-13500Gs
1320-1380mT
13200-13800Gs
1370-1430mT
13700-14300Gs
1400-1450mT
14000-14500Gs
1420-1480mT

14200-14800Gs

T % T i 0
Coercive Force
Heb

=860kA/m
=10800 Oe
=860kA/m
=10800 Oe
=860kA/m
=10800 Oe
=860kA/m
=10800 Ce
=B860KA/m
=10800 Oe
=B836kA/m
=10500 Qe
=B3B6KA/m
=10500 Oe
=836kA/m
=10500 Oe
=836kA/m
=10500 Oe
=B860kA/m
=10800 Oe
=915kA/m
=11500 Oe
=939kA/m
=11800 Oe
=955kA/m
=12000 Oe
=987kA/m
=12400 Oe
=1019kA/m
=12800 Oe
=1043kA/m
=13100 Oe
=1059kKA/m

=13300 Qe

JPMF reserves the right to modify parameters without notice.

FRERISMEIRTREISH | IERTIS AR SITER

Productintroduction
Fmias

A BRI

BRAHBER

o

D 5 £ §4 % WA B 44 #4 8k 3¢ / TABLE OF MAGNETIC PROPERTIES FOR SINTERED NDFEB MAGNETS

TERE

Intrinsic Coercive Force |Max.Energy Product

Hcj

=955kA/m
=12000 Oe
=055kA/m
=12000 Oe
=055kA/m
=12000 Oe
=055kA/m
=12000 Oe
=955kA/m
=12000 Oe
=B876kA/m
=11000 Oe
=B76kA/m
=11000 Oe
=B876kA/m
=11000 Qe
=876kA/m
=11000 Oe
=1114kA/m
=14000 Qe
=1114kA/m
=14000 Oe
=1114kA/m
=14000 Oe
=1114kA/m
=14000 Oe
=1114kA/m
=14000 Oe
=1114KA/m
=14000 Oe
=1114kA/m
=14000 Oe
=1114KA/m

=14000 Oe

(BH)max.

263-295KJ/m’
33-37MGOe
287-318KJ/m’
36-40MGOe
302-334KJ/m’
38-42MGOe
318-350KJ/m’
40-44MGOe
334-366KJ/m’
42-46MGOe
358-390KJ/m’
45-49MGOe
374-406KJ/m’
47-51MGOe
390-422KJ/m’
49-53MGOe
398-438KJ/m’
50-55MGOe
263-295KJ/m’
33-37MGOe
287-318KJ/m’
36-40MGOe
302-334KJ/m’
38-42MGOe
318-350KJ/m’
40-44MGOe
334-366KJ/m’
42-46MGOe
358-390KJ/m’
45-49MGOe
374-406KJ/m’
47-51MGOe
390-422KJ/m’
49-53MGOe

=80T

=80T

=80T

=B0T

=80T

=B0TC

=80T

=80T

=100

=100T

=100T

=100T

=100TC

=100

=100T

=1007T
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1170-1240mT =B76kA/m =1350kA/m 263-295K.J/m"’ 1080-1160mT =812kA/m =1990kA/m 223-255KJ/m’

N35H =120C N30UH =180T
11700-12400Gs =11000 Qe =17000 Qe 33-37MGOe 10800-11600Gs =10200 Oe =25000 Oe 28-32MGOe
1220-1300mT =915kA/m =1350kA/m 287-318KJ/m’ 1140-1210mT =B52kA/m =1990kA/m 247-279KJ/m*

N38H =120°C N23UH =180T
12200-13000Gs =11500 Oe =17000 Qe 36-40MGOe 11400-12100Gs =10700 Oe =25000 Oe 31-35MGQOe
1260-1320mT =939kA/m =1350kA/m 302-334KJ/m’ 1170-1240mT =876kA/m =1990kA/m 263-295KJ/m’

N40H =120TC N35UH =180T
12600-13200Gs =11800 Qe =17000 Oe 38-42MGOe 11700-12400Gs =11000 Qe =25000 Oe 33-37MGOe

UH
1280-1350mT =963kA/m =1350kA/m 318-350KJ/m’ 1220-1290mT =815kA/m =1990kA/m 287-318KJ/m*
H N42H =120C N38UH =180T
12900-13500Gs =12100 Qe =17000 Oe 40-44MGOe 12200-12900Gs =11500 Oe =25000 Qe 36-40MGOQe
1310-1370mT =979kA/m =1350kA/m 3385-366KJ/m’ 1260-1320mT =0939kA/m =1990kA/m 302-334KJ/m’

N45H =120C N40UH =180T
13100-13700Gs =12300 Qe =17000 Qe 42-46MGQOe 12600-13200Gs =11800 Oe =25000 Qe 38-42MGOe
1370-1430mT =1011kA/m =1274kA/m 358-390KJ/m’ 1290-1350mT =8963kA/m =1990kA/m 318-350KJ/m’

N48H =120 N42UH =180C
13700-14300Gs =12700 Oe =16000 Oe 45-49MGOe 12900-13500Gs =12100 Oe =25000 Oe 40-44MGOe
1400-1450mT =1027kA/m =1274kA/m 374-406KJ/m’ 1080-1150mT =812kA/m =2388KkA/m 223-255KJ/m’

N50H <1200 N30EH =200
14000-14500Gs =12900 Qe =16000 Oe 47-51MGOe 10800-11500Gs =10200 Oe =30000 Oe 28-32MGOe
1140-1210mT =B852kA/m =1592kA/m 247-279KJ/m’ 1140-1210mT =B851kA/m =2388kA/m 247-279KJ/m’

N335H =150C N33EH =200T
11400-12100Gs =10700 Qe =20000 Oe 31-35MGOe 11400-12100Gs =10700 Oe =30000 Oe 31-35MGOe

EH
1170-1240mT =876kA/m =1592kA/m 263-295KJ/m’ 1170-1240mT =876kA/m =2388kA/m 263-295KJ/m’

N35SH =150TC N35EH =200T
11700-12400Gs =11000 Oe =20000 Oe 33-37MGOe 11700-12400Gs =11000 Oe =30000 Oe 33-37MGOe
1220-1290mT =915kA/m =1592kA/m 287-318KJ/m’ 1220-1290mT =915kA/m =2388kA/m 287-318KJ/m’

N38SH =150 N3BEH =200T
12200-12900Gs =11500 Oe =20000 Oe 36-40MGOe 12200-12900Gs =11500 Oe =30000 Oe 36-40MGOe

SH
1260-1320mT =939kA/m =1592kA/m 302-334KJ/m’ 1040-1120mT =772kA/m =2786KA/m 207-239KJ/m’

N40OSH =150C N28AH =230
12600-13200Gs =11800 Oe =20000 Qe 38-42MGOe 10400-11200Gs =9700 Oe =35000 Oe 26-30MGOe
1290-1350mT =963kA/m =1592kA/m 318-350KJ/m’ 1080-1150mT =812kA/m =2786kA/m 223-255KJ/m’

N42SH =150C AH N30AH =230T
12900-13500Gs =12100 Qe =20000 Qe 40-44MGQe 10800-11500Gs =10200 Qe =35000 Qe 28-32MGOe
1320-1380mT =004kA/m =1592kA/m 335-36B6KJ/m’ 1140-1210mT =852kA/m =D2786kA/m 247-279KJ/m’

N45SH =150C N33AH =230T
13200-13B800Gs =12500 Oe =20000 Oe 42-46MGOe 11400-12100Gs =10700 Qe =35000 Oe 31-35MGOe

JPMF reserves the right to modify parameters without notice.
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JPMF reserves the right to modify parameters without notice.
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